PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ’
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BAITIMORE COUNTY:

aundars. Me

1, or we, Alzond, J*.  legal owner. _of the property situate In Baltimore
County and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section......B02.3C1 (211.11); to allow for a

52-1/2 frontage rather than a 55 ft. .mnnge on the building lot
cgmRo! -1/2 ft. of lot no.

e”, which piai is

e Land Records of Bnltimore Cuunty in Plat Book W.F.C.

‘] recorded
; Nou* 7T-Tolto 2i:

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for ihe
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty)

‘J'rhe 52-1/2 £t. frontage is vacant and the lots on either side are
. Timproyed with a S0 ft. and a 72-1/2 ft. frontage and there is no
o) “hadithonal land which may be aceired.

See atteched description

is ta be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. =3

we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
further agree to and are 1o be bound by the zoning and

County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimére County.

Saunders M.
Address Jeni fex nmlﬂt
v Towson, Maryland 21204

ORDEPED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...Tth___

7 -~ 197 1 that the subject matter of his petition be advertised as
the Zoaing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Bllﬂml County In Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Balt.more

L2gh day of A8 11

f ‘

(over)

g
Lt des He L G, L/
Contract purchaser A Owner

N Address Addres: qw e et Mol 1ie
h (7 /’

(
i . A
! e dlllts doe b i L it
t Pedltoner's Atlorney

Sy b A Lt e

COMMITTEE

Karch 16, 1972

Saundars M, Almond, Jr., Esqi,
Jeni fer Bui Iding
Towson, Maryland 21204
‘ gttty RE: Type of Hearing: Varfance
‘ Location: if5 Oakway Road, 312* E. of
‘ Sweetbrier Road

. Petitioners Saunders M. Almond, Jre
Bth District
Teem 1

] L O i Dear Sir:

The Zoning Advisory Committea has reviewed the plins
submftted with the abowe refercnced petition and his mide
ar on site field Inspoction o the property. The following
comments dre 3 result of this review ang inspaction.

The subject prosoty 15 located on the north sfce of

i Dakway Rosd 2pproximataly 312 Feer esst of Sweetbrier Lene,
The property Is currently fmoroved with an existing twa-story
| colonial dwelling that {3 in excellent condition sad is

located on the wost side of the fot. The oth:r sranerifes
along bath sides of Oakwsy Rord 2re all well safnataincd two-
story frams aad brick dunlling: hura i3 n curh aad
gutter existing aleng Onkwny Rond et this loestfon,

e

BUREAL OF Em NGs

\ The following conants ore furnished in regord to th
{ plat submitted to this office for review by the loning

i Advisory Zomaitnee fn conncction wlth the subject fen.

Highwinys:

are mot reculrad at thls tis

Contrals

Derelon

* e.' n-ls oru"-rr.y Mrm sirl
steniifaatio nall

&

{

RenCEICE: Triamea

T
POR_VARIANCE = Lot 45, 44 and
PART of Lot 43, SECTION D -
YORKSHIRE January 25, 1872

BEGINNING for the same at & point on the north side of
Cakway Road at a distanc§)312.5 ft. fron the intersection formed
by the center line of Sweetbrier Lane and che northernmost Right
of Way line of Oakway Road at the division line batween Lots 45
and 46, Secticn D as shown on the Plat of Yorkshirs recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WPC 7,
folio 21, sunning thence and binding on the north side of Oakway
Road and on lot 45, 44 and part of 43 as shown on the aforesaid
plat, as now rurveyed, N86"44'54"W 52,50 ft., thence leaving the
north side of Oakway Road and rumning for line of division through
1ot 43 as shown on the aforesaid plat N3"15'06"E 150.00 ft.
running thence and bindiny on the part of the rear linas of Lok 43
and on the rear lines of 1ot 44 and 15 as shown on the aforesaid
plat 586°44'S4"E 52.50 ft., running thence and binding on the
division line between lot 45 and 46 as shown on the aforesaid plat
53°15'06"W 150.00 ft. to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING G.1f08 acres of land rora or less

BEING 411 of lots 45, 44 and part of lok 43 as shown
on Plat of Yorkshire recurded among tha Land Records of Baltimore
Countv in Libar WPC 7, fclio 21.

Regis
Lana's

PRRELL)

A

€ - €

Saunders M. Almond, Jr., Esq.
Item 150 -

Page 2
Karch 16, 1972 A

damaging private and public holdings downstream of the property,
grading pernit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, fneluding the
stripping of top soil.

Storm Orains:

The Peti tioner must provide necessary drafnage Facilities
(temporar, or permanent) to pravent creating any nufsances or damages
to adjacent properties, especially by the cencentrztion of surfece witers,
Correction of any problem which moy result, due to fmiroser grading or
Improper installation of drainage facilfties, would be the full .
rerponsibility of the Petitfoner. X!

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and senitary sewerage are svoflable to servs
this proporty,

BOARD OF EDUCATION:

to bearing.
FIRE DEPARTMENT 1

The Fire Department has no comnent on the propased site.

HEALTH.

Hetropolitan water and sew:r are avallable and no health
hozards are anticipated.

27 to comaly wilh 811 anslicoble roouircasnts o
Baltimore County Bullding Code and regulrtions when nlans are submitted,

on the date of the enclc
el will be b
e the Filir

Ja0:da

BAL IMORE CCUNTY. MJ’\RY@‘:ND

i INTE®.CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

SUBJECT. . Petiticn #72-240-A.__Narth side of Oakwoy Rood 312.5 feat cast of
Sweetbrie: Lane.
Petitian for Variance for Front Building Line.
Saunders M. Almond, Jr. - Peitioner

“HEARING:  Wednesdoy, April 12, 1972 (1:30P.M.)

The Office of Plunning and Zoning has reviewed tha subject petition
and hos no comments to moke on It.

PLAT 0 ACCOMPANY
PLUTION_FOR VARIAQ'}\C%
o &
SLCTI N— 9‘i‘!!Rl(E.\N.IRE'
B ELECT, D :T_BAHG !.'.D. :
SEALE Ve %0 !

Im,.sund Puln el Lol smqnu
20 Cowailend Aveavs
Towson, Maryland 71204
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BHETIMORE COUNTY, MARV‘QND i
OEPANTMENT OF TRAFIG ENGINEERING -
:mm-ou BUILDING 5

MARTLAND 21204 ’:‘

INTERORFICE CORRBSPONDENCE -

5, Eric DiNenna Macch 15, 1972 5

TO. Attn: Oliver L. My'rs Date____.
FROM: Hichael 5. Flanigan ‘
SUBJECT:  Item 140 = ZAC - February 29, 1972

Property Owner: Scunders M. Almond, Jr. :
Oakway Road E. of Sweerbriar foad
Variance from Section 1802.3C.1 lot width

Mo traffic problems are expected from this s, "o,

A
FichasT 5, Fianl
Traffic Engineer Associate

HSFinr

saurmone coumTY, mAviAND R 772 1; 57 7

"llﬂ'l.ulllﬂm ChSH R::::
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DATI Harch 20, 1972 accounr Ol=£%2
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Amount____ §35,00 i
Sisvmisurion

PN - ABEREY.

Almend, Jr., Eaq.

Towsen, Md, 21204

Patitica for Variance for Saunders M. Almond, Jr,
; LIS T S zsn'c:m : i1}

e
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Pursuant to the advesf{meat, posting of propecty, and potitie(@harizy an the above pertior £
due to the lof

and it appearing that by reason of the . lowlag firdiag of facts
le to the present day regulstioas, strict compliance with the Baltinwore

County Zoning Regulations would reult in practical difficulty and unreasonable

ing lot composed of Lotz 44, 45 and the e

most 2 1/2 feet of Lot No, 43 should be granted.
Haciacy S e pa ezistie

De,
IT 1S ORCERED by lheknnﬂg?ommusloner of Baltimore County this

day of .. May_ 197 2., that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the
samb i @rantes, frorm =nd after the date of thisOnder, to permit a 52 1/2 foot [rontage
indiad of the ruqui:ed 55 feet on‘the builfiing lot composed of, Lots 44, 45 and
thd gastermast 2 1/2 fect of Lot No. 43 t to th‘gpprofal of a site plan by
thd Wureau of Puclic Services -
and ghe Office of Planning and
2z . /7
i /
[Birsuant = the advertiseniont, posting-af property and public hearing on the above petition

2t I
Deglity Zoning Commissioner df Ball
7

re Counly

and j&pppearing that by reason of.

the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

1T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Comniissioner of Baltin ote County, this . -day

of ..... .17 that tho above Variance be ard the same is hereby DENIED.

Ttem 140

Saunders M. Almond, Sr., £3q.s
Junifer Bullding GALTINT T COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANKING Mb'llmi
Towson, Maryland 212

County Office 3uflding

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received and accented for filing

this__ Jth __ deyof Maech 1972

5 s
Zaning Commissioner

} ]

Jre. 74 s

Patitioner ifar A
Reviewed by axd

Petitioner's Attorney___ s
Advisory Committes

ORICINAL
r OFFlgUF
W wsdi CERNB S
TOWSON, MD. 21264 March 27 = 1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
S. Eric Dinemma
Zoning Commizsiomer of Baltiners County
was Inserted in THE. TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland, once aweek for  ons EuwEmwsive
weekdbefore the 27 dayof March 19 72that 5 10 say, the same
was Inserted in the issueslof Harch 23, 1972,

;i( gl'
gilﬁlfz

jockahire.
Tlacords

(L

STROM'ERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

¥
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION _neng 1200 Sheet
o T _{—
Descriptions checked and
autline plotted on map 1
Petition aumber added ta 1 T
outline
= [ ) S S N -,
Denicd i
S I W N N el
Granted by I
7€, BA, CG, CA ‘
|
Hadinwedl B Revised Plans:
3 Change in outline or dese raptian___yeg
Previous case: Map # —iie

®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.... March 23 . 1072
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertissment was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, o weekly new:paper printed /
a0 published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., doesxcsen
o _ope tdme SRR Wk before the. . 125h.

doyof . daeld._ + 1922, the Bt publication
Appearing on the. .. 23cd____day of.
10.72..

. THE NI

Cost of Advertisemeat, §.__
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